Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Rhode Island - FY 2014

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method " Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Bombs/Bangers |
Intentional |
Buntings, Snow | 100
Cowbirds, Brown-Headed | 1,300
Crows, American | 2,945
Ducks, American Black | 400
Ducks, Mallards | 344
Ducks, Merganser, Hooded | 25
Falcons, American Kestrels | 1
Geese, Canada | 4,415
Gulls, Black-Backed, Great | 5,245
Gulls, Herring | 223,010
Gulls, Laughing | 25
Gulls, Ring-Billed | 125
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks | 1
Hawks, Red-Tailed | 2
Killdeers | 30
Ospreys | 5
Starlings, European | 125,435
Swallows, Barn | 100
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 1 0f 8

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Rhode Island - FY 2014

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Bombs/Bangers

Cracker Shells (12 Gauge )

Intentional |

Turkeys, Wild

Vultures, Turkey

Firearms

Intentional |

Crows, American

Gulls, Black-Backed, Great

Gulls, Herring

Gulls, Laughing

Gulls, Ring-Billed

Starlings, European

Vultures, Turkey

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional |

Buntings, Snow

Cormorants, Double-Crested

Cowhbirds, Brown-Headed

Coyotes

Crows, American

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

24
15
6
5
97
29

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

10
370

650
2,055
54,900
275
225
10,000
240

75
16
400

3,112
11
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Rhode Island - FY 2014

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Firearms |
Intentional |
Doves, Mourning | 2
Ducks, American Black | 6 561
Ducks, Mallards | 18 162
Egrets, Great | 1 1
Foxes, Red | 10
Geese, Canada | 175 2,606
Gulls, Black-Backed, Great | 106 6,256
Gulls, Herring | 1,077 234,580
Gulls, Laughing | 25
Gulls, Ring-Billed | 17 190
Marmots/Woodchucks (All) | 1
Ospreys | 8 2
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) | 2
Starlings, European | 455 109,745
Swallows, Tree | 28 1,000
Swans, Mute | 3 1
Turkeys, Wild | 16 4
Vultures, Turkey | 3 51
Handcaught/Gathered
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 3 0f 8

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Rhode Island - FY 2014

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Nets, Gun

Physical Actions (Hand/Voice)

Unintentional Species
Intentional |
Ducks, Mallards |
Geese, Canada |
Intentional |

Geese, Canada

Gulls, Black-Backed, Great

Gulls, Herring

Screamer Banger Rockets

Intentional |

Geese, Canada

Starlings, European

Spotlight

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional |
Crows, American |
Gulls, Black-Backed, Great |
Gulls, Herring |
Starlings, European |
|
Intentional |

Crows, American

21

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

95
25
1,000

23
32

165
90
9,000

9,000
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Rhode Island - FY 2014

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Traps, Cage

Traps, Decoy

Intentional |

Crows, American

Marmots/Woodchucks (All)

Opossums, Virginia

Raccoons

Skunks, Striped

Traps, Drive/Corral

Intentional |

Gulls, Herring

Starlings, European

Traps, Foothold (Padded)

Intentional |

Geese, Canada

Traps, Raptor (Other)

Intentional |

| Fishers

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional |

Falcons, American Kestrels

Hawks, Red-Tailed

352

41

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Rhode Island - FY 2014

_ Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /

Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Traps, Raptor (Other)

Intentional |

Owls, Snowy 5

Vehicles (All)

Intentional |

Buntings, Snow

Coyotes

Crows, American

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, American Black

Ducks, Mallards

Falcons, American Kestrels

Geese, Canada

Grackles, Common

Gulls, Black-Backed, Great

Gulls, Herring

Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks

Hawks, Red-Tailed

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Foxes, Red |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Herons, Great Blue

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

92
22
128
69
79
95
15

67

4,058
35
230
7,559
12

78

42
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Rhode Island - FY 2014

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Vehicles (All)

Whistlers/Screamers

Intentional

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional

Killdeers

Larks, Horned

Ospreys

Owls, Snowy

Robins, American

Skunks, Striped

Sparrows, House/English

Starlings, European

Swallows, Bank

Turkeys, Wild

Vultures, Turkey

Cowhbirds, Brown-Headed

Crows, American

Ducks, American Black

Ducks, Mallards

Geese, Canada

Gulls, Black-Backed, Great

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

53
199

50

25
3,524
11
32
31

4,550
11,414
495
1,028
10,736

16,927
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Rhode Island - FY 2014

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method " Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Whistlers/Screamers |
Intentional |
Gulls, Herring | 832,515
Gulls, Laughing | 250
Gulls, Ring-Billed | 640
Killdeers | 10
Ospreys | 3
Starlings, European | 363,712
Turkeys, Wild | 4
Vultures, Turkey | 885
Total Take for RI 2563 15 2,070,158
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 8 0f 8

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



